

Wednesday 5 February 2025

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Wednesday 6 February 2025. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Which technology vendors provide the trusts primary data storage arrays? E.g Dell/Netapp/Tintri/Pure Storage/HPE//Nutanix etc.

Dell.

What is the size in Terabytes of the primary storage environment?

>200TB.

When does the current support contract expire on the primary data storage arrays?

February 2029.

What data storage array technology does the trust use to house the PACS environment?

Dell Powerscale.

What is the size in Terabytes of the PACS storage environment?

>200TB.

When does the current support contract expires on the primary storage arrays?

February 2029.

Which PACS provider does the trust use?

Intelrad

What Electronic Patient Record technology does the trust use?

Oracle Health Millennium.

Which backup technology does the trust use? E.g Veeam, Commvault, Rubrik

Commvault & cloud native (Microsoft).

When does the current support contract expire on the backup technology?

April 2015

Does the trust use public cloud storage? - Azure/AWS/Google Cloud

Yes.

Does the trust use Azure VmWare Solution?

No.

Does the trust have any stateless applications?

No

Does the trust use containers?

No.

Does the trust use kubernetes?

No.

Which frameworks does the trust tend to use to purchase hardware for the datacentre?

Various as it's depends on several factors such as cost, lenght of contract and avability.

Which partners does the trust tend to use to purchase hardware for the datacentre?

Dell

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.